
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 DEC/DES 139 days Tue 01.02.05 Wed 31.08.05
2 Ribex converter (Topcon) 6 days Tue 15.02.05 Tue 22.02.05
3 Development 3 days Tue 15.02.05 Thu 17.02.05

4 Test 3 days Fri 18.02.05 Tue 22.02.05 3

5 Approved 0 days Tue 22.02.05 Tue 22.02.05 4

6 Ashtech converter 3 days Wed 23.02.05 Fri 25.02.05 2
7 Modification 1 day Wed 23.02.05 Wed 23.02.05

8 Test 2 days Thu 24.02.05 Fri 25.02.05 7

9 Approved 0 days Fri 25.02.05 Fri 25.02.05 8

10 Finalize the Norwegian DEC/DES 15 days Tue 01.02.05 Mon 21.02.05
11 Development 10 days Tue 01.02.05 Mon 14.02.05

12 Internal test NOR_DEC_DES 5 days Tue 15.02.05 Mon 21.02.05 11

13 Approved 0 days Mon 21.02.05 Mon 21.02.05 12

14 Finalize the Swedish DEC/DES 135 days Mon 07.02.05 Wed 31.08.05
15 Development of DES (Ashtech) 60 days Mon 07.02.05 Fri 13.05.05

16 Internal test SWE_DES 5 days Wed 18.05.05 Tue 24.05.05 15

17 Approved 0 days Tue 24.05.05 Tue 24.05.05 16

18 Development of DEC (RIBEX data) 30 days Wed 25.05.05 Wed 06.07.05 17

19 Internal test SWE_DEC_DES 5 days Thu 07.07.05 Wed 13.07.05 18

20 Approved 0 days Wed 13.07.05 Wed 13.07.05 19

21 Development of DES (Topcon data) 30 days Thu 14.07.05 Wed 24.08.05 20

22 Internal test SWE_DES 5 days Thu 25.08.05 Wed 31.08.05 21

23 Approved 0 days Wed 31.08.05 Wed 31.08.05 22

24 Finalize the Danish DEC/DES 15 days Tue 22.02.05 Tue 15.03.05 10
25 Development 10 days Tue 22.02.05 Tue 08.03.05

26 Internal test DAN_DEC_DES 5 days Wed 09.03.05 Tue 15.03.05 25

27 Approved 0 days Tue 15.03.05 Tue 15.03.05 26

28 Test NOR_DAN 14 days Wed 16.03.05 Tue 12.04.05 27;10

29 Test of DES SWE DEC NOR 14 days Wed 25.05.05 Tue 14.06.05 10;17

30 Test of DES SWE DEC DAN 14 days Wed 25.05.05 Tue 14.06.05 17;27
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

31 Approved 0 days Tue 14.06.05 Tue 14.06.05 30;29

32 Deployment in operational platform 5 days Wed 15.06.05 Tue 21.06.05 31

33 Network 41 days Tue 01.02.05 Thu 07.04.05
34 Function test SWE-NOR 1 day Tue 15.02.05 Tue 15.02.05

35 Stability test SWE-NOR 30 days Wed 16.02.05 Thu 07.04.05 34

36 Approved 0 days Thu 07.04.05 Thu 07.04.05 35

37 Function test NOR-DAN 1 day Tue 15.02.05 Tue 15.02.05

38 Stability test NOR-DAN 30 days Wed 16.02.05 Thu 07.04.05 37

39 Approved 0 days Thu 07.04.05 Thu 07.04.05 38

40 Function test SWE-DAN 1 day Tue 01.02.05 Tue 01.02.05

41 Stability test SWE-DAN 30 days Wed 02.02.05 Wed 16.03.05 40

42 Communication approved 0 days Wed 16.03.05 Wed 16.03.05 41

43 Netverks RTK 31 days Wed 22.06.05 Wed 03.08.05 2;6;32
44 Function test 1 day Wed 22.06.05 Wed 22.06.05

45 Stability test 30 days Thu 23.06.05 Wed 03.08.05 44

46 Approved 0 days Wed 03.08.05 Wed 03.08.05 45

47 DPOS 103 days Tue 01.02.05 Tue 12.07.05
48 Test of new Dpos application in Norway 45 days Tue 01.02.05 Wed 13.04.05

49 Approved 0 days Wed 13.04.05 Wed 13.04.05 48

50 Configuration of the Danish solution 5 days Wed 22.06.05 Tue 28.06.05 32;49

51 Test at KMS 5 days Wed 29.06.05 Tue 05.07.05 50

52 Approved 0 days Tue 05.07.05 Tue 05.07.05 51

53 Test in Denmark, GSM 5 days Wed 06.07.05 Tue 12.07.05 52

54 Approved 0 days Tue 12.07.05 Tue 12.07.05 53

55 DAB 102 days Wed 16.02.05 Tue 26.07.05
56 DAB agreement 2 days Wed 16.02.05 Thu 17.02.05

57 DAB Client Interface specification 30 days Fri 18.02.05 Mon 11.04.05 56

58 DAB Client Development 30 days Tue 12.04.05 Mon 30.05.05 57

59 Communication to DAB Server 5 days Tue 31.05.05 Tue 07.06.05 58

60 DAB Client Test 2 days Wed 08.06.05 Thu 09.06.05 59
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

61 Approved 0 days Thu 09.06.05 Thu 09.06.05 60

62 DAB Functional test 5 days Fri 10.06.05 Thu 16.06.05 61

63 Approved 0 days Thu 16.06.05 Thu 16.06.05 62

64 DAB Receiver Leasing 30 days Fri 18.02.05 Mon 11.04.05 56

65 DPOS test 5 days Wed 13.07.05 Tue 19.07.05 53;62

66 Approved 0 days Tue 19.07.05 Tue 19.07.05 65

67 RTK Test RTCM 3.x 5 days Wed 20.07.05 Tue 26.07.05 66
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